
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Windsor, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Primary

August 09, 2022

United States Senator

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

*Themis Klarides

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

12

0
0

12

18

0
1

19

22

0
1

23

29

0
0

29

37

0
3

40

Leora R. Levy

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

24

0
0

24

30

0
3

33

34

0
2

36

34

0
4

38

72

0
5

77

Peter Lumaj

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

3

0
0

3

5

0
1

6

9

0
0

9

7

0
1

8

18

0
0

18

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

58

0
3

61

35

0
0

35

211

0
8

219

82

0
2

84

70

0
2

72

346

0
18

364

21

0
4

25

13

0
0

13

76

0
6

82



Secretary of the State

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

*Dominic Rapini

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

15

0
0

15

34

0
2

36

34

0
2

36

29

0
1

30

56

0
7

63

Terrie E. Wood

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

20

0
0

20

18

0
2

20

27

0
1

28

35

0
3

38

66

0
1

67

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

89

0
4

93

59

0
0

59

316

0
16

332

61

0
5

66

45

0
2

47

272

0
14

286



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

174

40

0

205

62

0

303

68

0

405

76

0

548

135

0

701

173

0

412

121

0

STATS

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

40

0

0

40

54

7

0

61

65

3

0

68

70

6

0

76

127

8

0

135

163

10

0

173

119

2

0

121

STATS
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Grand 

Total for 

Towns

2,748

675

0

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

638

36

0

674



Town Clerk Name Anna Posniak

Windsor, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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