

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Primary August 09, 2022

Town of Windsor, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

Party	OFFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
United States Senator						
Republican	*Themis Klarides					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	12	18	22	29	37
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	1	1	0	3
	Total	12	19	23	29	40
	Leora R. Levy					
	Machine/Polling Place	24	30	34	34	72
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	3	2	4	5
	Total	24	33	36	38	77
	Peter Lumaj					
	Machine/Polling Place	3	5	9	7	18
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	1	0	1	0
	Total	3	6	9	8	18

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:54:32PM Page 1 of 4

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
58	35	211
0	0	0
3	0	8
61	35	219
82	70	346
0	0	0
2	2	18
84	72	364
21	13	76
0	0	0
4	0	6
25	13	82

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Secretary of the State		DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Republican Party	*Dominic Rapini Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	15 0 0 15	34 0 2 36	34 0 2 36	29 0 1 30	56 0 7 63
	Terrie E. Wood Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	20 0 0 20	18 0 2 20	27 0 1 28	35 0 3 38	66 0 1 67

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:54:32PM Page 2 of 4

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
89	59	316
0	0	0
4	0	16
93	59	332
61	45	272
0	0	0
5	2	14
66	47	286

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
No.of Names on Registry	174	205	303	405	548	701	412
No. Checked as Having Voted	40	62	68	76	135	173	121
No.of Overseas Voters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
Machine/Polling Place Total	40	54	65	70	127	163	119
Absentee Total	0	7	3	6	8	10	2
Election Day Registration (EDR)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes	40	61	68	76	135	173	121

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:54:32PM Page 3 of 4

Grand Total for Towns

2,748 675 0

Grand Total for Towns

638

36 0

674

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Windsor, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Anna Posniak	-

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:54:32PM Page 4 of 4